Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glen W. Davidson	08/22/2006
Steven J. Wrobel	08/22/2006
Andrew J. Kopel	08/22/2006
Barry W. Mattson	08/22/2006
David J. Thompson	08/22/2006
James C. Schroeder	08/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1441
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440-1441

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29249113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-623-6769 Phone: Email: legal@graco.com Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1506US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow

PATENT 500154647 **REEL: 018285 FRAME: 0469**

Total Attachments: 3 source=1506ExecAssign#page1.tif

source=1506ExecAssign#page2.tif

source=1506ExecAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018285 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TEXTURE PUMP for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

PATENT REEL: 018285 FRAME: 0471 and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this 22 day of AUGUSV, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Manuel Man

Glen W. Davidson

Address: 1780 West County Road C-2

Roseville, MN 55113

Witness: Duny Uhan

Name: Steven J. Wrobel

Address: 13898 Bluewing Drive

Rogers, MN 55374

Witness:

Name: Andrew J. Kopel

Address: 38889 Sycamore Trail NW

Stanchfield, MN 55080

Witness: Staro Class

Name: Silve W. Mile

Barry W. Mattson

Address: 13248 198th Avenue NW

Elk River, MN 55330

Witness: Sime Classe

PATENT REEL: 018285 FRAME: 0472 Name:

David J. Thompson

Address:

19850 Quapaw Street NW Oak Grove, MN 55303

Witness:

Name:

James C. Schroeder

Address:

9000 160th Lane

Ramsey, MN 55303

Witness:

PATENT

REEL: 018285 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/21/2006